

## Signature Resolution Welcomes Vivien B. Williamson as Latest Neutral

Williamson brings 35 years of experience to alternative dispute resolution firm

OAKLAND, Calif. (PRWEB) September 26, 2022 -- Signature Resolution, a leader in alternative dispute resolution, announced today that Vivien B. Williamson is joining the firm. Williamson brings 35 years of mediation experience, specializing in employment, civil rights, real estate, insurance coverage, and commercial contracts. Her deep understanding of high-intensity cases makes her an ideal candidate to guide litigants to fair, successful resolutions.

"Doing this job requires serious dedication," said Williamson. "I find that front-end preparation and follow-up are often just as important as the actual mediation session. That is particularly true when the participants must digest large amounts of new information in order to make appropriate decisions."

"Williamson has built a reputation over her years in private mediation as a proactive, caring mediator," said Signature Resolution Partner and CEO Dario Higuchi. "Her expertise, compassion, and empathy help clients feel comfortable, safe, and heard throughout the mediation process. These traits, coupled with her extensive experience, will make her a valued asset to our team."

Known in the industry as a coveted independent mediator, Williams has spent nearly her entire legal career in alternative dispute resolution. She has built a reputation for having close relationships with attorneys in her network, relentlessly pursuing appropriate outcomes, and showing the utmost care and respect for clients.

Williamson is also the founding chairperson of the Bar Association of San Francisco ADR Section and served as a mediation training designer and trainer for the Bar Association. She has taught mediation and negotiation at many law schools and universities, including Hastings College of Law, and has conducted mediator and mediation advocacy training seminars for bar associations, law firms, and other organizations across the country. Additionally, she has consulted with various corporations, law firms, and government agencies on the design and implementation of conflict management systems.

## **About Signature Resolution**

Established in 2017 in the heart of Los Angeles, Signature Resolution comprises a panel of distinguished neutrals hailing from diverse backgrounds, including respected judges and trial attorneys specializing in virtually every civil practice area. The founding partners inaugurated the organization with a vision of providing the highest level of service and convenience for attorneys and their clients. Signature Resolution's panelists offer unrivaled expertise and commitment to resolve even the most challenging legal matters. For more information about the firm's mediation, arbitration and other dispute resolution services, visit signatureresolution.com.

###



Contact Information
Media Team
Signature Resolution
<a href="http://https://signatureresolution.com/">http://https://signatureresolution.com/</a>
1 (949) 995-1459

## Online Web 2.0 Version

You can read the online version of this press release here.